
AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE:  All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a 
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us  by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. 
for the next week's meeting. 
 

 
 
Meeting Date: August 13, 2013 
Prepared By/Phone Number: J. Lee Perry/512-854-9724 
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes 
Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe 

Agenda Language:  Approve contract award for NE Metro Park BMX 
Amenities Construction Project, IFB No.B1306-026-LP, to the low 
bidder, Patin Construction, LLC. 

 Purchasing Recommendation and Comments:  Purchasing concurs 
with department and recommends approval of requested action. This 
procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by 
the statutes. 

 
 The North East Metro Park BMX Amenities Construction project is the 

first phase of construction for the BMX facility at the NE Metro Park.  
This will include the construction of the perimeter roads, the parking 
areas, water, wastewater, electric, lighting, and other utilities.  The 
second phase will include construction of the actual racing track.  

 On July 24, 2013, three (3) bids were received for NE Metro Park BMX 
Amenities Construction Project, in which the bids ranged from 
$1,602,006.80 to $1,949,876.12 for the following items being 
recommended for award; Base bid, Alternate Bid A, and Add Alternate 
No. 1. 

 As a result, TNR recommends awarding a contract to the apparent low 
bidder, Patin Construction, LLC, for the following bid items; Base bid, 
$1,375,406.80, Alternative Bid A, (-$13,400.00), and Add Alternate No. 
1, $240,000.00; for a total contract sum of $1,602,006.80.  

 Contract Expenditures: Within the last N/A months $0.00 has been 
spent against this contract/requirement. 

 
 
 

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request 

Item 23



AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE:  All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a 
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us  by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. 
for the next week's meeting. 
 

 Contract-Related Information: 

Award Amount: $1,602,006.80    
Contract Type: Construction   
Contract Period: Through Completion 

 Contract Modification Information: N/A 

Modification Amount:    
Modification Type:     
Modification Period:   

 Solicitation-Related Information: 

Solicitations Sent: 60  Responses Received: 3  
HUB Information: Vendor is not a HUB  % HUB Subcontractor: 2.45%  

 Special Contract Considerations:   

  Award has been protested; interested parties have been notified. 
  Award is not to the lowest bidder; interested parties have been notified. 
  Comments:  N/A 

 
 Funding Information: 

  Shopping Cart/Funds Reservation in SAP:  0300000672 
  Funding Account(s):  
  Comments:   

 
 







Contract No. 4400001509 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 

COUNTY OF TRAVIS § 

This Agreement for Construction Services (the “Construction Contract” or “Contract”)) is made 
and entered into this day by and between Travis County, Texas, a political subdivision of the 
State of Texas (the “County”) and PATIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC  (the “Contractor”) and 
will be binding upon their respective executors, administrators, heirs, successors, and assigns. 

WHEREAS, the County desires to enter into a contract for the construction of NE 
METRO PARK BMX AMENITIES PROJECT in Travis County, Texas, in accordance with 
the provisions of state statutes and conforming to the Contractor’s Notice of Construction, Bid 
Proposal (including the Bidding Documents, Bid Form, and any Addenda or Amendments 
thereto), General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, and the Specifications and Plans NE 
METRO PARK BMX AMENITIES PROJECT (B1306-026-LP), all of which are 
incorporated herein; 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has been engaged in and now does comparable work and 
represents that it is fully equipped, competent, and capable of performing the above- desired and 
outlined work, and is ready and willing to perform such work in accordance with all provisions 
of the abovementioned Specifications and Plans marked (B1306-026-LP). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the County’s promise to pay the amount below 
as totaled in the Bid Proposal hereto attached and made part of this Contract, the Contractor 
agrees to do at his own proper cost and expense all the work necessary for the construction of 
NE METRO PARK BMX AMENITIES PROJECT in Travis County, Texas in accordance 
with the provisions of the aforementioned Contractor’s Notice of Construction, the Bid Proposal  
as awarded by the Commissioners Court, and the Specifications and Plans marked (B1306-026-
LP) to the satisfaction of the Executive Manager of the Transportation and Natural Resources 
Department of Travis County, Texas. 

This contract document, the Contractor’s Notice of Construction, the Bid Proposal (including the 
Bidding Documents, the Bid Form, and any Addenda or Amendments thereto), and the 
Specifications and Plans marked (B1306-026-LP) represents the entire and integrated contract 
between the County and the Contractor and supersedes all prior negotiations, representations, or 
agreements, either oral or written.  This Contract may be amended only by written instrument 
signed by both the County and the Contractor.  

 

The said Contractor further agrees to be available for work within 14 calendar days, and 
to complete the project within 120 calendar days, after receiving a written “Notice to Proceed”. 

Travis County, Texas, in consideration of the full and true performance of the said work 
by said Contractor, hereby agrees and binds itself to pay to said Contractor the total contract sum 
of $1,602,006.80 consisting of: Base Bid sum of $1,375,406.80, Alternate Bid A sum of                  
-$13,400.00, Add Alternate Bid No. 1 sum of $240,000.00, collectively referred to herein as the 
“Contract Sum”).  The Contract Sum is comprised of $773,814.00 for materials to be 
incorporated into the Project or completely consumed at the job site and services required by or 
integral to the performance of the contract and $828,192.80 for all other charges, including the 
cost of other services, overhead, materials which do not become part of the finished project or 
are reusable, and machinery or equipment and its accessory, repair, or replacement parts, and in 
the manner provided for, within 30 calendar days from the receipt of an acceptable invoice.  This 
division of the contract amount is made for sales tax purposes only.  The Contractor must 
maintain internal records to verify the division. The Contractor must make these records 
available upon the request of the Travis County Auditor. 

DRAFT



DRAFT



DRAFT



DRAFT



DRAFT



DRAFT


	9129 : Contract Award, Con. #4400001509, Patin Construction, LLC
	PAM
	4400001509.MEMO
	4400001509.CONTRACT.DRAFT




